

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**  
**YOUTH JUSTICE BILL 2024**

(Amendments and New Clauses to be proposed in Committee by KATHERINE COPSEY)

1. Clause 1, line 7, omit "12" and insert "14".
2. Clause 1, line 10, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
3. Clause 10, line 4, omit "12" and insert "14".
4. Clause 11, omit this clause.
5. Clause 12, omit this clause.
6. Clause 13, omit this clause.
7. Clause 14, omit this clause.
8. Chapter heading before clause 66, omit "**10 or 11**" and insert "**10, 11, 12 or 13**".
9. Clause 66, lines 6 and 7, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
10. Clause 92, line 26, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
11. Clause 92, line 27, omit "1".
12. Clause 92, line 28, omit "12" and insert "14".
13. Clause 92, lines 30 and 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
14. Clause 95, line 13, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
15. Clause 95, line 14, omit "1".
16. Clause 95, line 15, omit "12" and insert "14".
17. Clause 95, lines 17 and 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
18. Clause 103, line 15, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
19. Clause 103, line 16, omit "1".
20. Clause 103, line 17, omit "12" and insert "14".
21. Clause 103, lines 19 and 20, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
22. Clause 117, line 18, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
23. Clause 117, line 19, omit "1".

24. Clause 117, line 20, omit "12" and insert "14".
25. Clause 117, lines 22 and 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
26. Clause 117, line 26, omit "offending—" and insert "offending, any of the following apply—".
27. Clause 117, lines 27 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
28. Clause 117, line 30, omit "(i)" and insert "(a)".
29. Clause 117, line 33, omit "(ii)" and insert "(b)".
30. Clause 117, lines 34 and 35 and page 121, lines 1 and 2, omit "in relation to an act or omission that occurred or allegedly occurred when the child was 14 years of age or over".
31. Clause 146, omit this clause.
32. Clause 208, lines 21 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
33. Clause 240, line 29, omit "1."
34. Clause 240, lines 32 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
35. Clause 240, page 218, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
36. Division heading before clause 324, omit this heading.
37. Clause 324, omit this clause.
38. Division heading before clause 325, omit this heading.
39. Clause 325, line 22, omit "section 324 and".
40. Clause 769, line 13, omit "**10 or 11**" and insert "**10, 11, 12 or 13**".
41. Clause 769, lines 15 and 16, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
42. Clause 769, line 21, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
43. Clause 769, line 27, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
44. Clause 769, line 33, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
45. Clause 770, line 8, omit "**10 or 11**" and insert "**10, 11, 12 or 13**".
46. Clause 770, line 13, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
47. Clause 771, line 24, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
48. Clause 771, line 31, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
49. Clause 771, page 659, line 14, omit "12" and insert "14".
50. Clause 773, lines 27 and 28, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".

51. Clause 773, page 662, line 8, omit "12" and insert "14".
52. Clause 774, omit this clause.
53. Clause 775, line 10, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
54. Clause 775, line 13, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
55. Clause 775, line 22, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
56. Clause 778, line 12, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
57. Clause 778, lines 15 and 16, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
58. Clause 778, line 18, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
59. Clause 778, line 20, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
60. Clause 778, lines 26 and 27, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
61. Clause 780, line 7, omit "(1)".
62. Clause 780, line 7, omit "In section" and insert "Section".
63. Clause 780, line 7, omit "1977—" and insert "1977 is **repealed.**".
64. Clause 780, lines 8 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
65. Clause 781, line 12, omit "12" and insert "14".
66. Clause 783, line 22, omit "12" and insert "14".
67. Clause 784, line 6, omit "12" and insert "14".
68. Clause 786, line 20, omit "12" and insert "14".
69. Clause 788, line 19, omit "12" and insert "14".
70. Clause 795, page 674, line 4, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
71. Clause 797, line 19, omit "or 11".
72. Clause 797, line 24, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
73. Clause 797, line 25, omit "1".
74. Clause 797, line 26, omit "12" and insert "14".
75. Clause 797, line 27, omit "**2024.**" and insert '**2024.**'.
76. Clause 797, lines 28 to 30, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
77. Clause 798, line 9, omit "or 11".
78. Clause 798, line 13, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
79. Clause 798, line 14, omit "1".

80. Clause 798, line 15, omit "12" and insert "14".
81. Clause 798, line 16, omit "2024." and insert '2024.'.
82. Clause 798, lines 17 to 19, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
83. Clause 799, line 28, omit "or 11".
84. Clause 799, line 32, omit "Notes" and insert "Note".
85. Clause 799, line 33, omit "1".
86. Clause 799, line 34, omit "12" and insert "14".
87. Clause 799, page 677, line 2, omit "2024." and insert '2024.'.
88. Clause 799, page 677, lines 3 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
89. Clause 803, line 28, omit "or 11".
90. Clause 803, page 678, line 4, omit "or 11".
91. Clause 803, page 678, line 9, omit "or 11".
92. Clause 803, page 678, line 12, omit "Notes" and insert "Note".
93. Clause 803, page 678, line 13, omit "1".
94. Clause 803, page 678, line 14, omit "12" and insert "14".
95. Clause 803, page 678, line 15, omit "2024." and insert '2024.'.
96. Clause 803, page 678, lines 16 to 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
97. Clause 804, page 679, line 3, omit "12" and insert "14".
98. Clause 805, after line 6 insert—  
'(1AA) In the heading to section 464L of the **Crimes Act 1958** omit "or under".'
99. Clause 805, line 11, omit "12" and insert "14".
100. Clause 805, line 23, omit "12" and insert "14".
101. Clause 805, line 27, omit "12" and insert "14".
102. Clause 805, lines 27 and 28, omit "or over but under 15 years of age".
103. Clause 806, page 680, line 3, omit "12" and insert "14".
104. Clause 806, page 680, lines 3 and 4, omit "or over but under 15 years of age".
105. Clause 807, line 13, omit "12" and insert "14".
106. Clause 807, line 26, omit "12" and insert "14".
107. Clause 807, line 30, omit "12" and insert "14".

108. Clause 807, line 34, omit "12" and insert "14".
109. Clause 808, line 7, omit "12" and insert "14".
110. Clause 809, line 14, omit "12" and insert "14".
111. Clause 810, line 27, omit "**12**" and insert "**14**".
112. Clause 810, line 29, omit "**12**" and insert "**14**".
113. Clause 810, page 682, line 10, omit "12" and insert "14".
114. Clause 810, page 683, line 27, omit "**12**" and insert "**14**".
115. Clause 810, page 684, line 4, omit "12" and insert "14".
116. Part heading before clause 811, omit this heading.
117. Clause 811, omit this clause.
118. Clause 812, omit this clause.
119. Clause 813, omit this clause.
120. Clause 814, omit this clause.
121. Clause 815, omit this clause.
122. Clause 816, omit this clause.
123. Clause 817, omit this clause.
124. Clause 818, omit this clause.
125. Clause 819, omit this clause.
126. Clause 820, omit this clause.
127. Clause 821, omit this clause.
128. Clause 822, omit this clause.
129. Clause 823, omit this clause.
130. Clause 824, omit this clause.
131. Clause 825, omit this clause.
132. Clause 826, omit this clause.
133. Clause 827, line 8, omit "12" and insert "14".
134. Clause 828, line 24, omit "12" and insert "14".
135. Clause 829, line 31, omit "12" and insert "14".
136. Clause 830, line 20, omit "12" and insert "14".

137. Clause 831, line 31, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
138. Clause 831, page 699, line 5, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
139. Clause 831, page 699, line 19, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
140. Clause 833, line 21, omit "12" and insert "14".
141. Clause 834, page 703, line 3, omit "**10 or 11**" and insert "**10, 11, 12 or 13**".
142. Clause 834, page 703, lines 7 and 8, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
143. Clause 834, page 703, line 14, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
144. Clause 834, page 703, line 23, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
145. Clause 834, page 705, line 1, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
146. Clause 837, line 7, omit "**12**" and insert "**14**".
147. Clause 837, line 12, omit "12" and insert "14".
148. Clause 837, line 15, omit "12" and insert "14".
149. Clause 839, line 12, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
150. Clause 839, lines 29 and 30, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
151. Clause 841, line 13, omit "10 or 11" and insert "10, 11, 12 or 13".
152. Clause 846, line 21, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
153. Clause 846, line 22, omit "1".
154. Clause 846, line 23, omit "12" and insert "14".
155. Clause 846, line 25, omit "**2024.**" and insert '**2024.**';.
156. Clause 846, lines 26 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
157. Clause 847, line 18, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
158. Clause 847, line 19, omit "1".
159. Clause 847, line 20, omit "12" and insert "14".
160. Clause 847, line 22, omit "**2024.**" and insert '**2024.**';.
161. Clause 847, lines 23 to 26, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
162. Clause 848, line 19, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
163. Clause 848, line 20, omit "1".
164. Clause 848, line 21, omit "12" and insert "14".
165. Clause 848, line 23, omit "**2024.**" and insert '**2024.**'.

166. Clause 848, lines 24 to 26, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
167. Clause 849, page 731, line 19, omit "**Notes**" and insert "**Note**".
168. Clause 849, page 731, line 20, omit "1".
169. Clause 849, page 731, line 21, omit "12" and insert "14".
170. Clause 849, page 731, line 23, omit "**2024.**" and insert '**2024.**'.
171. Clause 849, page 731, lines 24 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
172. Clause 903, page 779, line 20, omit "is—" and insert "is under 18 years of age".
173. Clause 903, page 779, lines 21 and 22, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
174. Clause 1026, line 26, omit "**or under**".
175. Clause 1056, line 22, omit "12" and insert "14".
176. Clause 1065, line 23, omit "12" and insert "14".
177. Clause 1129, omit this clause.